In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_l Q O 2
the Insclvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e, Notice of statement of affairs

oy

Companies House

Insolvency Act 1386.
S
[m]
o
=
[l
< *A91BHPXC*
AD4 21/03/2020 #153
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details

Companymmber [ 1 [0 [5 [0 [5[3[2[4

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript orin

Company name in full | Sourcechain Technologies Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Kris Anthony

Surname Wigfield

Liguidator's address

Building namelnumberl 3rd Floor, Westfield House

Street l 60 Charter Row

Post town ‘ Sheffield

County/Region r

et [T [3[F[Z] [

Country

u Liguidator's name ©

Full forename(s) Steven ©Other liquidator
Use this section ta tell us about

Surname Wiseglass another liguidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name!number| 5t John's Terrace @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ’ another liquidator.

Post town | 11-15 New Road

County/Region | Manchester

ot [z [ 6] [1[ L[S

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Natice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date ola o3 12fof2l0

Statement of affairs

~

| attach:

3 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

—
.

Liquidator’s signature | Signawre

Signature date "H_’? W’? ’?l?’?’?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Ke rry N 0 rtOn

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name Begbles Traynor (SY) LLP

Address

3rd Floor, Westfield House
[ 60 Charter Row

P Sheffield
County/Region
= Isal Tslrlz] T
Cauntry
DX
| Telephone

0114 2755033
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Sourcechain Technologies Limited

on the 4 March 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

! believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Ez—f‘\—’% AN AP A
Signed Q//

Dated 413 [2\0 :




Sourcechain Technologies Limited
Staterment Of Affairs as at 4 March 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Leasehold Improvements 64,358.82 NIL
Computer Equipment 57 646.44 Uncertain
Furniture & Fittings 17.427.68 Uncertain
Hirestorm 500.00 Uncertain
Endorsed Academy 26,678.40 Uncertain
Sourcechain Turkey 80,443.61 Uncertain
Investments - Steve Jobs Application 113,480.00 120,000.00
VAT Refund 138,173.00 NIL
Cash at Bank 62,300.15 62,300.15
intellectual Property Unceriain Uncertain
Cennected-Sourcechain Tech GmbH 55,787.50 Uncertain
Connecled-Third Republic Limited 56,580.00 Uncertain
Connected-Endorsed Limited 54,783.00 Uncertain
Connected-ignite SAP Limited 106,936.00 Uncertain
Connected-Vado Med Tech Limited 57,333.00 Uncertain
Cennected-EB Bus Intelfigence GmbH 695,541.00 Uncertain
Connected-Third Repubtic LLC 125,407.00 Uncertain
Connected-Vado Med Tech Ing 13,605.00 Uncertain
Connected- Elliott Browne LLC 346,171.00 Unceriain
Directors Loan - Ezra Chapman 2460466 Uncertain
Estimated total assets avaifable for preferential creditors 182,300.15
Signature 2 QL\ Date LH 3 l 20

‘_,’—\\ |



Sowrcechain Technologies Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 March 2020

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 182,300.15
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
RPO 8,1456.53
Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay (Count=14) 21,373.90
29,520.43
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 152,779.72
Debts secured by fioating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
152,779.72
Estimated prescribed part of net properiy where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 152,779.72
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 152.779.72
Eslimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 1652,779.72
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors(Count=21) 193,672.77
Employees(Count=16) 45,067 .62
RPO{Count=186) 42,249.66
HMRC 125,089.29
Employees - Commission/Bonus{Count=15} 21,849.39
Connected-Elliott Browne Int. Limited 13,507.00
Connected-Endorsed.Com Limited 2,011,557.00
Connected-Chapman Black Ltd 3,229,241.00
5.682,133.73
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (5.529,354.01)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (5,529,354.01)
Issued and calied up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members {5,529,454.01)

— @‘( ome_413[20
-



62-%1 0202 W EQ

60°5102 J3A 0S8 Sddl

9o | sbeq

ainjeubig
Z4E

reees 1S 'PISHAYS ‘MOY JOUEYD 09 ‘BSNOH PILISEA 1001 PIE 'dT1 (AS) Joudeiy saiqbag 0/0 oigeay uwelueag  LOMD
Z4€

0Z'LLv'E 1S ‘PIOOUS ‘MO JBLBYD 09 '9SNOH PRYISAAN 100]4 BIE 'dTT (AS) JouAel] saigBag o/D Bunio Py, -

00°0vS VSL 60d ‘®ulysduwieH "uaneH 'peoy auojsbuey N 00"BYSqOp 001
Z48

ve'LLL'E LS 'pialeys 'MoY JaleyD 0g 'aSnNOH PIalIsap H0old pIg 'd 1T {AS) Joudes] salqbag o/ wesbug g 101D

8G'GyL'lE 3aal ALMS 'UopuCT ‘peoy UOHIM 99 dnoab saimuaa uodaoy] 0oIo
Z4e

999y 1S 'PISLIRYS 'MOY JOUBYD (G 'BSNOH PIRINSAM J00[] PIE 'd 11 (AS) Joukes) seiqbeg ofp IINH yisJeg COHD
77| 863N 'sud] uodn) spseoman

62°6B0'SZ 'uouagbuo ‘mals yieg uoag ‘Z07E dd Wwooy wun Bulpuey sunen Asuaajosu| SWOISNY) g BAUBASY IH 20HO

15 L9p DD 90 'BlIyspIofUsH 'ABAA JoUB ‘BSNOH B4lYSUoAB(] paywi Guipuelg adAy LOHO

o Auewiag ' |20 "HOPIRSSN 'g "ASPULISIM PUEjaIM SSBUISAE [BIOH  0OHD
Z4t

8Y'6LET 1S 'Plalyeys ‘moy JSHEYD 09 '9snoH Plaisap 1004 PIE ‘d1T {AS) Joudel] sejqbeg o) J8150. BSSUET 0040
Z4E

Q0'£55'L10'Z LS ‘plaigays ‘moy JsueYD 09 ‘SNOH PIaINSeM 10014 pig ‘4171 (AS) soukall seigBeg o) PSNWIT WOS PSSIOpUT 035

00°L0S'EL N9 HED3 'UOpUOT Jealg sawey ] JemoT o) 'Buipling |laug puy ulsyuoN pajiwi [euoneusail] aumolg Nollig Z035
H10

oosney 7L AQ ‘3UYSI31S00M IR0 AINGoalD N 'eBeARS USSN ‘PROY UoUBUIED 'leH diddais suopessaid Ijok3 1030

oS MNL FLNQ "IYSHI0A 1883 'UBPMOH P3N (MN) se4ng3 0032

00'z69't Q09 LZH3 'ybingjessniy 'peoy soEyMaN JUI0d JNogieH "yuoN Joo|4 dof P11 seiBojouyos ) BIXE( 0009
4.1

5c ove LS 'PIBIIAUS 'MOY JSUBYD 09 '9SnOH playisap 'Uooid pig ‘d17{AS) Joukel] saigBag o/) uosulqoy BUBLIOD  §00D

00 1vz 622'e Z4E LS 'PISINEUS ‘MOY 18UBUD 09 "SSNOH Plaisa 4004 pig 1oukel ), ssiafag 0/ pajwry yoeig uewdeyy  Z0DD

Pl 9L0e SSLOL AN “OA Mm3N '008¢ 23N '|eaAlg puZy 1SE3 03 '80kld |BJuUSD puBID BUD AT UBIYLOSIETUCW) e

00'8y0'9 ZHY LA ‘190N Wabay ‘Lyi-/EL 9SNOH SUIUSPIOD PONWIT JUBLINIDBY JEPST) 0039
Z3€

SEorL 1S 'PiBIBYS "MOY JeHRYD 09 '3SNOH PIALIS3M 10014 PIE "d 1T (AS) Joukes) saiGBiag 0/) moijeg dsspuey  00@D

m ssaippy ey Rox

si0)padn Auedwon - g

pajjwi] ssibojouyse | uieyaedNog
d171 (AS) Joufes] saiqbag



6Z:¥l 0Z0Z UWEWED

60'G40Z 12A10G Sdl

A/ 9o 7 abed

aimeubig

Z4¢

6148 1S ‘PlelyaYS ‘MOY J8UeyD 09 '8SNOH PIBYISEM 10014 PIE ‘417 (AS) Joudel] saigqbag 0/0 pieps ydasor EOMD
Z4¢

00545t LS 'PloEYS 'MOY JSLBYD 09 '9SNICH PIRIISIAA 0CIH PIE 'd1T (AS) Joukal] seigbag 0/D uosieAN SR ZOMD
Z4¢

99°909'1 1S 'PIRIIRYS 'MOY JaURYD 09 '3SNOH PIRMISAMA 1001d PIE 'dT1 (AS) Joudes] saigbeg oD 44ap eolssar LMD

00'99L'Y dDS JIANS 'LopUOT Jaallg BLOWIA #9 [IoURO?) S3)SILILISAAA JO AUD DOMD
_ Z4¢

00°00% LS 'PIRLIRUS ‘MOY JaUBYD 09 '@SNGH PIBYISBAA 10014 PIE 'd T {AS) Joudel ) s8iqbag oD yeln vedy pono

81'62G'S Yo/ ZdH ‘pelsdwial [aweH 'PBOY PaiXel '9sN0H D32y 19Ul0D paixep saoineg pabeuen xuol L0LD
Z4e

000y LS 'PIoWRUS ‘MO JaliBY) 09 '9SNoH plalisaan 0014 pIg ‘g7 {AS) Joukel] saigbag oD saie) Appaly 001D
Z4€

Ay ile LS 'PIRWBYS ‘MOY JaLieyD Qg ‘BSNOH PiRYIsap, 1004 pig ‘d 11 (AS) Joudel] ssiqbag of) usyia}g BlIag $0SD
Z4¢

asEys LS ‘RIRIWBUS 'MOY JBURYZ (9 '9SNOH PlRINSSAA J00|4 PIE ‘417 (AS) Joudes] saigbsg o/D JapaoIyos slBW-BuULY E0SD
Z4t

v L'y LS 'PIBIYBUS 'MOY JAHBUD 09 'ISNOH PIREISIAN J0014 PIg ‘917 (AS) Joudes] saigbeg 00 UBpIoIY O UIWIBYS z0sD

FL'08L'E 6L6L-£0180 1D 'PIOILEH 'EZE[d LUOHNHISUCD BUQ '8|g8AISoRY SIURCIDY 477 Umpoon p uBewdiyg L0SD

G8Lr8 Aueuliag 'subicjon 0g0s '9 xedepap Wi HaLcy opag 008D
Z3g

00018 LS 'PRISYS MOy JSHEYD (9 'aSNOH PIBKISSAN 100|4 PIE "dT11 (AS) Joukel] saigbieg o/ egeIyLY YNy 004D
Z4g

00°008 LS 'Plalyjeus 'moy Ialeyd (9 'ISNoH PIBINSEAN 400jd PIE 'd T (AS) JouAes selgbeg org |BIRy UBYSI 0042

BlL'96L'08 549 8 "weybuiwag 'Aepn suasnD AIolUd g1 ‘@SACH USUUED) '80IA18g AJUBn|osy| pun4 @2UBINSU| JEUCHIEN QOND
Z4g

20009 LS ‘PiaaUS 'MOY JBUEYD 09 "ISNOH plawisaps '4ooj4 pig ‘g1 {AS) Joukel] saiqbag o/ 15(EN o8 T-A1Say LoD

00656'L9 fdl 218 'saysweybunong 'mopely 'RECY 248UIpa 'SSNOH SRy L dT171 syoizioop il le)

££'858'9¢ pue|al} 'Z WIGn( 'S28}d UOKIAA uipasuIn 1019

00cie AN¥ S¥IN ‘Puelagunyuon ‘soypues ‘iiyisome pajwi] jes B 85E8T 0010

3 SS3ppYy awey Aay

sio)paln Auedwion - g
peyuily saibojouysa | uleysaainog
d71 (AS) Joufes) seigbeg



62-F1 0T0Z Y4eW £0 80°510T 18A 0S8 Sdl c 7 940 ¢ abey

ainjeubig

rozLL'SPO'S Bujeyo) saug Ly

00°¥99°2L 2Ipu| 'ysapeld Je) ‘BPIONZ 01098 'LE1-D Juswdo|ana( s |B] PUSZ - Q17 0023
Z4g

9v'€9l LS 'PIRIYBUS ‘MO JSUBYD DY '9SN0H PIBYISIAA U00I4 RIE ‘077 (AS) Joudel saigfeg o/0 qgam ByYIUEWES rOMD

3 SSaIppyY aweN Aoy

s103ipaln Auedwon - g
payiwi] salbojouysa i ulEYDaOINOS
dT17 (AS) doukes | saiqheg



62l 0Z0C UMBW £

0L0Z 18A 108 Sdl 7 | jo | abed

N aimeubig

000'04 Suijjejo [ salnug AseuipiQ L
- ‘ ] . Z4€ 1S ‘PIRIYBYS 'moY japeyd
0000004 00} 000'0L 0oL AeuipJO 09 '9SNOH PI3YISaM, J00|4 PIE 'dT1{AS) Jouhel) ssigbag oD papu dnoso pasiopul 0C03H
dn payen  alegysiad  saleug anea
Wy |ejlo] dn panes 4O 'ON jeulwoy  adA) SSalppy swepn Koy

siapjoyalteys - 9
paliwi ssibojouyss ] Ureyse2IN0g

d71 (As) Joufes seiqbieg



